 60 technor.com
TECHNICAL FEATURES
Material Aluminium with low content of copper
IP rating IP66
Ambient temperature range -50°C to +55°C
Approvals Certified 00ATEX0023X (standard) / Certified 01ATEX0059 (battery pack)
IECEx INE 16.0038X
TR CU (marking upon request, ordering code to be required)

Dimension FL –LED – Standard version 10W/30W/60W/95W
LED FL.. Floodlights - Standard version (Ceiling/Direct wall mounting)
TYPE CODE LAMP [W] VOLTAGE FREQUENCY AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
FL-LED 30 A010195021112 95W 110/264V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 A010160021112 60W 110/264V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 A010130021112 30W 110/264V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 A010110021112 10W 110/264V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
LED FL.. Coventional efficiency comparison table
LED -> FLUORESCENT -> HID
FL-LED 30 W 2X18 W 50 W HPSV / 80W HPMV
FL-LED 60 W 2X36 W 100 W HPSV/ 125 HPMV
FL-LED 95 W 2X58 W 150 W HPSV / 250 HPMV
Front view/
ceiling mounting
Straight
bracket
Adjustable pipe
Curved bracket
Adjustable pendant
Ceiling/direct
wall mounting
Adjustable wall
L
IG
H
T
IN
G
62 technor.com
1
6
0
1
3
5
3
1
0 3
6
5
4
1
5
1
5
9
510
273 159
3
3
0
3
0
8
3
7
0
510
1
6
0
BATTERY UNIT
1
6
0
1
3
5
3
1
0 3
6

Dimension FL..LED – Emergency version
LED FL.. Floodlights – Emergency version / 3 hours duration with 650 lm output in emergency
TYPE CODE LAMP [W] VOLTAGE FREQUENCY AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
FL-LED 30 A010295111122 95W 220/240V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 A010260111122 60W 220/240V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 A010230111122 30W 220/240V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 A010210111122 10W 220/240V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
FL-LED 30 (DOUBLE SIDE) A010410111122 2X10W 220/240V 50/60HZ (-50°C;+55°C)
Note: 1300 lm available in emergency condition (upon request)
Top view
Front view
EXIT version
63technor.com
1
6
0
1
3
5
3
1
0 3
6
5
4
1
5
1
5
9
510
273 159
3
3
0
3
0
8
3
7
0
510
1
6
0
BATTERY UNITBATTERY UNIT
BATTERY UNIT
1
6
0
1
3
5
3
1
0 3
6
5
4
1
5
1
5
9
510
273 159
3
3